				Townley	Construction Co.		Sons Pipeline, Inc.		struction Co., Inc.
				1061 W	ar Hill Park Rd.		lenwider Road		4 Buckeye Cove Rd.
				Dawsonville, GA 30534			ille, GA 30507	Canton, NC 28716 828-648-4511	
ITEM			Est. No.	UNIT	3-216-2387 TOTAL	UNIT	-535-2246 TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL
NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	of Units	PRICE	FOR ITEM	PRICE	FOR ITEM	PRICE	FOR ITEM
01025.000	VIDEO TAPING THE WATERLINE ROUTE	LS	1	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
02227.000	ROCK REMOVAL	CY	500	\$70.00	\$35,000.00	\$70.00	\$35,000.00	\$70.00	\$35,000.00
02270.000	EROSION CONTROL	<u> </u>	"	4.5.55	400,000,00	******		7	
02270.101	SILT FENCE-TYPE A	LF	3,294	\$1.00	\$3,294.00	\$1.50	\$4,941.00	\$1.80	\$5,929.2
02270.102	SILT FENCE-TYPE C	LF	1,114	\$1.00	\$1,114.00	\$3.00	\$3,342.00	\$3.00	\$3,342.0
02270.103	HAYBALE CHECK DAMS	EA	84	\$65.00	\$5,460.00	\$75.00	\$6,300.00	\$100.00	\$8,400.0
02270.104	EXCELSIOR BLANKET	SY	300	\$2.00	\$600.00	\$2.50	\$750.00	\$2.00	\$600.0
	NPDES EROSION SEDIMENTATION AND POLLUTION CONTROL PLAN								
02270.105	IMPLEMENTATION	LS	1 1	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.0
02272.000	RIP RAP - TYPE 3	SY	180	\$25.00	\$4,500.00	\$40.00	\$7,200.00	\$40.00	\$7,200.00
02300.000	ROAD AND DRIVEWAY CROSSINGS								
	JACK AND BORE CONVENTIONAL-COMPLETE WITH 24-INCH STEEL				2				
	CASING AND 12-INCH DIAMETER CARRIER PIPE, RESTRAINED JOINTS,								
02300.101	ETC.	LF	275	\$176.30	\$48,482.50	\$230.00	\$63,250.00	\$272.00	\$74,800.00
an an	ADD ON CHARGE-JACK AND BORE THROUGH ROCK -COMPLETE WITH			-					
	24-INCH STEEL CASING AND 12-INCH DIAMETER CARRIER PIPE,								
02300.102	RESTRAINED JOINTS, ETC.	LF	30	\$200.00	\$6,000.00	\$200.00	\$6,000.00	\$390.00	\$11,700.00
	JACK AND BORE CONVENTIONAL-COMPLETE WITH 16-INCH STEEL	·							
	CASING AND 8-INCH DIAMETER CARRIER PIPE, RESTRAINED JOINTS,		1	1					
02300.103	ETC.	LF	45	\$157.30	\$7,078.50	\$200.00	\$9,000.00	\$183.00	\$8,235.00
	ADD ON CHARGE-JACK AND BORE THROUGH ROCK-COMPLETE WITH								
	16-INCH STEEL CASING AND 8-INCH DIAMETER CARRIER PIPE,]					l	
02300.104	RESTRAINED JOINTS, ETC.	LF	30	\$200.00	\$6,000.00	\$200.00	\$6,000.00	\$290.00	\$8,700.00
	JACK AND BORE CONVENTIONAL-COMPLETE WITH 12-INCH STEEL			• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •					
	CASING AND 6-INCH DIAMETER CARRIER PIPE, RESTRAINED JOINTS,								
02300.105	ETC.	LF	40	\$143.66	\$5,746.40	\$160.00	\$6,400.00	\$146.00	\$5,840.00
	ADD ON CHARGE-JACK AND BORE THROUGH ROCK-COMPLETE WITH								
	12-INCH STEEL CASING AND 6-INCH DIAMETER CARRIER PIPE,								
02300.106	RESTRAINED JOINTS, ETC.	LF	30	\$200.00	\$6,000.00	\$150.00	\$4,500.00	\$269.00	\$8,070.00
	12" FREEBORE-COMPLETE INCLUDING 12" DIP PIPE, RESTRAINED								
02300.107	JOINTS, ETC.	LF	130	\$80.00	\$10,400.00	\$85.00	\$11,050.00	\$160.00	\$20,800.00
02341.000	HORIZONTAL DIRECTIONAL DRILLING								
	HORIZONTAL DIRECTIONAL DRILLING COMPLETE INCLUDING 12" DIA.								
02341.101	PRESSURE CLASS 350 RESTRAINED JOINT DIP	LF	580	\$130.15	\$75,487.00	\$130.00	\$75,400.00	\$150.00	\$87,000.00
	ADD ON CHARGE-HORIZONTAL DIRECTIONAL DRILLING-THROUGH								
02341.102	ROCK WITH 12" DIA. PRESSURE CLASS 350 RESTRAINED JOINT DIP	LF	30	\$172.50	\$5,175.00	\$180.00	\$5,400.00	\$150.00	\$4,500.00
	HORIZONTAL DIRECTIONAL DRILLING COMPLETE INCLUDING 8" DIA.			1					
02341.103	FUSIBLE C900 PVC, PRESSURE CLASS 235 DR 18	LF	830	\$96.85	\$80,385.50	\$100.00	\$83,000.00	\$75.00	\$62,250.00
					i	i			
	ADD ON CHARGE-HORIZONTAL DIRECTIONAL DRILLING-THROUGH								
02341.104	ROCK WITH 8" DIA. FUSIBLE C900 PVC, PRESSURE CLASS 235 DR 18	LF	30	\$172.50	\$5,175.00	\$125.00	\$3,750.00	\$75.00	\$2,250.00
02575.000	PAVEMENT CUT AND REPAIR								
02575.101	GRAVEL DRIVEWAY REPAIR	LF	263	\$7.00	\$1,841.00	\$10.00	\$2,630.00	\$9.00	\$2,367.00
02575.102	CONCRETE DRIVEWAY REPAIR	LF	38	\$40.00	\$1,520.00	\$30.00	\$1,140.00	\$55.00	\$2,090.00
02575.103	ASPHALT PAVEMENT CUT AND REPAIR	LF	217	\$40.00	\$8,680.00	\$50.00	\$10,850.00	\$50.00	\$10,850.00
02645.000	FIRE HYDRANTS								
02645.101	FIRE HYDRANT ASSEMBLIES	EA	16	\$3,100.00	\$49,600.00	\$3,500.00	\$56,000.00	\$3,100.00	\$49,600.00
	REMOVE ABANDONED FIRE HYDRANT ASSEMBLIES AND DELIVER TO	· <u></u>		I					
02645.102	CITY	EΑ	4	\$300.00	\$1,200.00	\$150.00	\$600.00	\$650.00	\$2,600.00
2660.000	WATER DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM								
2660.101	12" DIA. CLASS 350 DIP	LF	3,209	\$37.72	\$121,043.48	\$55.00	\$176,495.00	\$60.00	\$192,540.00
						T			
2660.102	12" DIA. GATE VALVES, COMPLETE WITH BOX, RISERS, PAD, ETC.	EA	7	\$2,103.10	\$14,721.70	\$2,300.00	\$16,100.00	\$2,163.00	\$15,141.00
2660.103	8" DIA. CLASS 350 DIP	LF	465	\$26.30	\$12,229.50	\$32.00	\$14,880.00	\$39.00	\$18,135.0
2660.104	8" DIA. C909 PVCO CLASS 235 DR 18	LF	6,265	\$15.50	\$97,107.50	\$29.00	\$181,685.00	\$33.00	\$206,745.00
2660.105	6: DIA. C909 PVCO CLASS 235 DR 18	LF	43	\$15.00	\$645.00	\$25.00	\$1,075.00	\$29.00	\$1,247.0
2660.106	8" DIA. GATE VALVES, COMPLETE WITH BOX, RISERS, PAD, ETC.	EA	6	\$1,205.95	\$7,235.70	\$1,300.00	\$7,800.00	\$1,230.00	\$7,380.00
2660.107	6" DIA. GATE VALVES, COMPLETE WITH BOX, RISERS, PAD, ETC.	EA	5	\$882.53	\$4,412.65	\$1,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$931.00	\$4,655.00
2660.108	AIR/VACUUM VALVES, COMPLETE WITH MANHOLE, ETC.	EΑ	6	\$2,800.00	\$16,800.00	\$2,800.00	\$16,800.00	\$5,065.00	\$30,390.0

	1.10, 1.00			Townley	Construction Co.	Strickland &	Sons Pipeline, Inc.	Buckeye Construction Co., Inc.		
					ar Hill Park Rd.		ilenwider Road	PO Box 1229/65		
					ville, GA 30534		ille, GA 30507		NC 28716	
				706-216-2387			-535-2246	·	48-4511	
ITEM			Est. No.	UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL	
NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	of Units	PRICE	FOR ITEM	PRICE	FOR ITEM	PRICE	FOR ITEM	
2660.109	8"X8" TAPPING SLEEVE & VALVE, COMPLETE	EA	2	\$2,891.00	\$5,782.00	\$3,400.00		\$3,910.00	\$7,82	
2660.110	6"X6" TAPPING SLEEVE & VALVE, COMPLETE	EA	1	\$2,342.00	\$2,342.00	\$2,800.00	\$2,800.00	\$3,275.00	\$3,27	
	MINOR CREEK CROSSING, COMPLETE WITH RESTRAINED JOINTS, RIP							4		
2660.111	RAP, ETC.	LF	60	\$65.00	\$3,900.00	\$200.00	\$12,000.00	\$144.00	\$8,64	
2660.112	STA 0+00, CONNECT TO EXISTING 8" STUB-OUT	LS	1 1	\$900.00	\$900.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$1,659.00	\$1,6	
	CONNECT TO EXISTING 8" WATER LINE VIA CUT IN WITH 90 DEG.				4				***	
2660.113	FITTING	LS	1 1	\$2,400.00	\$2,400.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$4,187.00	\$4,1	
	CONNECT TO EXISTING 6" WATERLINE VIA CUT-IN WITH 90 DEG.	١.,			20,000,00	44 000 00	04.000.00	00,000,00	645.0	
2660.114	FITTING	LS	4	\$2,200.00	\$8,800.00	\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$3,800.00	\$15,2	
	CONNECT TO EXISTING 2" WATER LINE VIA CUT IN WITH 8"X2"	١.,	,	84 050 00	64 050 00	¢500.00	ቀድባለ ለለ	\$1,566.00	\$1,5	
2660.115	TAPPED PLUG	LS	1	\$1,950.00	\$1,950.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	का,उ	
	CONNECT TO EXISTING 2" WATER LINE VIA CUT IN WITH 6"X2"	١.,	ا ۾ ا	60 400 00	67 000 00	\$400.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,466.00	\$4,3	
2660.116	TAPPED PLUG	LS	3	\$2,400.00	\$7,200.00	\$200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,0	
2660.117	2" WATERLINE ABANDONMENT VIA CUT AND PLUG	LS	2	\$800.00	\$1,600.00 \$1,800.00	\$200.00	\$800.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,0	
2660.118	6" WATERLINE ABANDONMENT VIA CUT AND PLUG	LS	2	\$900.00	\$1,800.00	\$400.00	\$600.00	\$2,000.00	₹4,0	
	REMOVE EXISTING VALVE BOXES FROM ABANDONED VALVES,	^	4.7	000.00	00.00	\$150.00	\$2,550.00	\$225.00	\$3,8	
2660.119	COMPLETE	EA	17	\$20.00	\$340.00	\$150.00	\$2,000.00	\$225.00	φυ,α	
0000 400	REMOVE EXISTING METER BOXES, METERS AND COPPERSETTERS	EA	50	\$25.00	\$1,300.00	\$80.00	\$4,160.00	\$225.00	\$11.7	
2660.120	FROM ABANDONED LINES, COMPLETE	EA	52 20	\$25.00 \$147.00	\$2,940.00	\$150.00	\$3,000.00	\$140.00	\$2,8	
2660.121	RESTRAINED JOINTS BY FIELD ORDER ONLY	EA	20	φ147.00	\$2,840.00	φ150.00	\$3,000.00	\$140.00	Ψ2,0	
2665.000	WATER SERVICE CONNECTIONS SHORT SIDE SERVICED RECONNECTIONS-5/8"X3/4" WITH NEW									
2005 101	<u> </u>	EA	23	\$851.87	\$19,593.01	\$1,000.00	\$23,000.00	\$1,018.00	\$23,4	
2665.101	METER, METER BOX, COPPER SETTER, ETC. LONG SIDE SERVICE RE-CONNECTIONS-5/8"X3/4" WITH NEW METER,	EA	20	\$001.07	\$10,000.01	\$1,000.00	Ψ20,000.00	\$1,010.00	φ20,-	
0005 400	METER BOX, COPPER SETTER, ETC.	EA	10	\$1,101.87	\$11,018.70	\$1,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$1,352.00	\$13,5	
2665.102	SHORT SIDE SERVICE RECONNECTIONS-2" WITH NEW METER,	EA	10	φ1,101.02	\$11,010.70	\$1,000.00	ψ10,000.00	Ψ1,002.00	φ,ο,ο	
2665.103		EA		\$3,830.42	\$3,830.42	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,924.00	\$4,9	
	METER BOX, COPPER SETTER, ETC. SHORT SIDE SERVICE RE-CONNECTIONS-1" SERVICE LINE WITH 3/4"	L.A.	 ' 	\$5,05U.4Z	\$5,030.42	94,000.001	94,000.00	ψ 1,021.00	Ψής	
						-				
0005 404	SIAMESE AND 2 NEW 5/8"X3/4" WATER METERS, METER BOX, COPPER	EA	,	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,746.00	\$1,7	
2665.104	SETTER, ETC.	EA	 	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	φ2,000.00	ψ1,740.00	Ψι,ι	
	LONG SIDE SERVICE RE-CONNECTIONS-1" SERVICE LINE WITH 3/4"									
2665.105	SIAMESE AND 2 NEW 5/8"X3/4" WATER METERS, METER BOX, COPPER	EA	,	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$2,300.00	\$2,300.00	\$2,292.00	\$2,2	
2005.105	SETTER, ETC. SHORT SIDE SERVICE RE-CONNECTIONS-2" SERVICE LINE WITH A 2"	EA	 	φ1,000.00 l	91,000.00	Ψ2,000.00	ψε,σσσ.σσ	ΨΖ,ΕΟΣ.00	Ψ <u>-</u> ,-	
2665.106	X 1" MULTI-SERVICE WYE AND 3 NEW 5/8"X3/4" WATER METERS, METER BOX, COPPER SETTER, ETC.	ΕA	1	\$3,656.38	\$3,656.38	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$3,768.00	\$3,7	
2005.100	LONG SIDE SERVICE RE-CONNECTIONS-2" SERVICE LINE WITH A 2" X	LA	 '	90,000,00	Ψ0,000.00	\$1,000.00	Ψ1,000.00	40,7 00.00	<u> </u>	
	1" MULTI-SERVICE WYE AND 4 NEW 5/8" X 3/4" WATER METERS,							i		
2665.107	METER BOX, COPPER SETTER, ETC.	EA	2	\$4,532.92	\$9,065.84	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$5,514.00	\$11,0	
2665.108	2" LONG SIDE SERVICE LINE AND BORE ON SHEET C1	EA	1	\$1,850.00	\$1,850.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00		\$5,0	
2667.000	AMR WATER METER REPLACEMENTS	LA	<u>'</u>	Ψ1,000.00	<u> </u>	Ψ1,E00.00	V1,200.00	\$0,000,00		
2007.000	REPLACE EXISTING 5/8"X3/4" METER WITH NEW AMR METER,									
2667.101	TRANSMITTER AND DRILL EXISTING LID	EA	1,308	\$326.43	\$426,970,44	\$450.00	\$588,600.00	\$439.00	\$574.2	
2667.102	REPLACE EXISTING 5/8" X 3/4" COPPERSETTER	EA	10	\$240.56	\$2,405.60	\$240.00	\$2,400.00	\$420.00	\$4,2	
2667.102 2667.103	REPLACE EXISTING 5/8"X3/4" METER BOX	EA	20	\$76.00	\$1,520,00	\$110.00	\$2,200.00	·····	\$4,0	
2667.103 2667.104	REPLACE EXISTING 5/8"X3/4" METER BOX LID	EA	15	\$60.29	\$904.35	\$75.00	\$1,125.00		\$1,3	
2007.104	REPLACE EXISTING 3/8 X3/4 METER BOX EID REPLACE EXISTING 1" METER WITH NEW AMR 1" METER,	LA	10	900.20	9004.00	 	V1,120.00	402.00	<u></u>	
2667.105	TRANSMITTER AND DRILL EXISTING LID	EΑ	47	\$414.17	\$19,465.99	\$500.00	\$23,500.00	\$541.00	\$25,4	
2007.100	REPLACE EXISTING 1.5" METER WITH NEW AMR 1.5" METER,	LA.	 	Ψτιτ.17	910,400.00	Ψ000.00	QI.0,000.00	Q011100	V 20,	
2667.106	TRANSMITTER AND DRILL EXISTING HATCH	EA	1 1	\$1,678.35	\$1,678.35	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,771.00	\$1,7	
2007.100	REPLACE EXISTING 1.5" METER WITH NEW AMR 1.5" METER.	<u> </u>	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Ψ1,010.00	\$1,010.00	 	V.,000.00	¥.1	7-7-	
2667.107	COPPERSETTER, TRANSMITTER AND NEW METER BOX	EA	4	\$2,936.92	\$11,747.68	\$3,300.00	\$13,200.00	\$4,056.00	\$16,2	
2007.107	REPLACE EXISTING 1.5" METER WITH NEW AMR 1.5" METER,	Sap CT	7	ΨZ,000.02	Ψ(1),·(1.00)	40,000.00	ψ10 <u>1</u> 20100	<u> </u>	* 1	
2667.108	TRANSMITTER AND REPLACE METER BOX	EΑ	1	\$1,847.80	\$1,847.80	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$2,275.00	\$2,2	
	REPLACE EXISTING 2" METER WITH NEW AMR 2" METER,		'	\$1,047.00	₹1,0∓1.00	Ţ.,,000,000	• .,000.00	7-, 0.00		
2667.109	TRANSMITTER AND DRILL EXISTING HATCH	EΑ	26	\$1,849.55	\$48,088.30	\$2,000.00	\$52,000.00	\$2,261.00	\$58,7	
2007.109		EA	20	φ1,048.00	940,000.00	Ψ2,000.00	ψοεισουσίου	ΨΕ,ΕΟ 1.00	ψυ υ, ,	
2667 110	REPLACE EXISTING 2" METER WITH NEW AMR 2" METER, TRANSMITTER AND REPLACE METER BOX	EA	6	\$2,018.37	\$12,110.22	\$2,050.00	\$12,300.00	\$2,587.00	\$15,5	
2667.110	REPLACE EXISTING 2" METER WITH NEW AMR 2" METER,	LA	<u> </u>	φε,010.37	φικ,ι ιυ.εε	\$2,000.00j	\$12,000.00	ΨΕ,007.00	Ψιοιο	
	IDECTAGE CHOTHIG A METER WITH DEAL WALL METER!		l l		640.050.75	\$3,600.00	\$54,000.00	\$4,282.00	\$64,2	
2667 111	CODDEDCETTED TRANSMITTED AND MEM METER POV	E: ∧] 15 1	ፎሪ ኃርስ ድ <u>െ</u> ፤						
2667.111	COPPERSETTER, TRANSMITTER AND NEW METER BOX REPLACE EXISTING 3" METER WITH NEW AMR 3" METER,	EA	15	\$3,290.65	\$49,359.75	\$3,000.00	\$54,000.00]	34,202.00	ΨΟΤΙΣ	

			l	Townley	Construction Co.	Strickland 8	Sons Pipeline, Inc.	Buckeye Con	struction Co., Inc.
				1061 W	ar Hill Park Rd.	1551 Fulenwider Road Gainesville, GA 30507		PO Box 1229/654 Buckeye Cove Rd. Canton, NC 28716	
				Dawson	ville, GA 30534				
				706-216-2387		770-535-2246		828-648-4511	
ITEM			Est. No.	UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL
	REPLACE EXISTING 4" METER WITH NEW AMR 4" METER,		1 .				44 000 00		44.000
02667.113	TRANSMITTER AND DRILL EXISTING HATCH	EA	1 1	\$4,046.42	\$4,046.42	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,626.00	\$4,626.0
	REPLACE EXISTING 8" METER WITH NEW AMR 8" METER AND		1 . 1		4		4.0.000	400.000.00	400.000.
02667.114	TRANSMITTER	EA	1 1	\$17,287.85	\$17,287.85	\$18,000.00		\$20,000.00	\$20,000.0
02667.115	DRILL EXISTING HATCH AND INSTALL TRANSMITTER	EΑ	5	\$200.15	\$1,000.75	\$600.00	\$3,000.00	\$276.00	\$1,380.0
	AMR METER READING SOFTWARE, HANDHELD DEVICE, LAPTOP							40.000	****
02667.116	COMPUTER, TRAINING, ETC., COMPLETE	LS	1 1	\$27,000.00	\$27,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,653.00	\$8,653.0
	SEASON'S INN - 2" COMPOUND METER REPLACEMENT, COMPLETE				4	4		4	
02667.117	(METER SITE 1)	LS	1 1	\$6,592.95	\$6,592.95	\$3,800.00	\$3,800.00	\$5,582.00	\$5,582.0
	MILTON INN-2" COMPOUND METER REPLACEMENT, COMPLETE						4		*****
02667.118	(METER SITE 2)	LS	1	\$3,110.58	\$3,110.58	\$3,900.00	\$3,900.00	\$8,694.00	\$8,694.0
	1ST BAPTIST CHURCH-2" COMPOUND METER REPLACEMENT,					•		4	
02667.119	COMPLELTE (METER SITE 5)	LS	11	\$2,622.30	\$2,622.30	\$2,400.00	\$2,400.00	\$1,024.00	\$1,024.0
	BI-LO-2" COMPOUND METER REPLACEMENT, COMPLETE (METER SITE				_				
02667.120	8)	LS	1	\$5,378.75	\$5,378.75	\$3,900.00	\$3,900.00	\$5,836.00	\$5,836.0
	1ST METHODIST CHURCH-2" COMPOUND METER REPLACEMENT,							4	
02667.121	COMPLETE (METER SITE 13)	LS	1	\$2,115.30	\$2,115.30	\$2,400.00	\$2,400.00	\$2,800.00	\$2,800.0
	NORTH GEORGIA TECH SCHOOL-3" COMPOUND METER								
02667.122	REPLACEMENT, COMPLETE (METER SITE 15)	LS	1	\$2,910.10	\$2,910.10	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$7,913.00	\$7,913.0
	ADVANCED DIGITAL CABLE-5/8"X3/4" METER REPLACEMENT,				i				
02667.123	COMPLETE (METER SITE 22)	LS	1	\$326.43	\$326.43	\$1,550.00	\$1,550.00	\$761.00	\$761.0
	HOLIDAY INN EXPRESS-2" COMPOUND METER REPLACEMENT,								
02667.124	COMPLETE (METER SITE 52)	LS	1	\$3,035.50	\$3,035.50	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$4,250.00	\$4,250.0
	BLAIRSVILLE WWTF-3" COMPOUND METER REPLACEMENT,								
02667.125	COMPLETE (METER SITE 53)	LS	1	\$8,182.55	\$8,182.55	\$6,800.00	\$6,800.00	\$8,990.00	\$8,990.0
	GEORGIA ENTERTAINMENT/BLAIRSVILLE CINEMA-METER BOX							1	
	REPLACEMENT AND INSTALL TRANSMITTER, COMPLETE (METER SITE						·		
02667.126	57)	LS	1	\$469.15	\$469.15	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$913.00	\$913.0
	COLWELL DETENTION CENTER-8" FIRE LINE METER REPLACEMENT,								
02667.127	COMPLETE (METER SITE 72)	LS	1	\$17,785.40	\$17,785.40	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$20,374.00	\$20,374.0
02931.000	PERMANENT GRASSING	LF	9,596	\$1.00	\$9,596.00	\$1.00	\$9,596.00	\$1.50	\$14,394.0
	TOTAL BASE BID				\$1,441,224.39		\$1,787,519.00		\$1,940,620.20

MANDATORY ALTERNATE BID "A"

1111 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11	7121211111112312 71								
			·	Townley Construction Co.		Strickland & Sons Pipeline, Inc.		Buckeye Construction Co., Inc.	
				1061 War Hill Park Rd.		1551 Fulenwider Road		PO Box 1229/654 Buckeye Cove R	
				Dawsonville, GA 30534		Gainesville, GA 30507		Canton, NC 28716	
				706-216-2387		770-535-2246		828-648-4511	
ITEM			Est. No.	UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL
NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	of Units	PRICE	FOR ITEM	PRICE	FOR ITEM	PRICE	FOR ITEM
02660.104A	8" DIA. C900 PVC CLASS 235 DR 18	LF	6,265	\$18.87	\$118,220.55	\$28.50	\$178,552.50	\$34.00	\$213,010.00
02660.105A	6" DIA C900 PVC CLASS 235 DR 18	LF	43	\$15.40	\$662.20	\$21.50	\$924.50	\$30.00	\$1,290.00

MANDATORY ALTERNATE BID "B"

III/AIID/AI OITT	ALIENNATE DID D								
				Townley Construction Co.		Strickland & Sons Pipeline, Inc.		Buckeye Construction Co., Inc.	
				1061 War Hill Park Rd.		1551 Fulenwider Road		PO Box 1229/654 Buckeye Cove Rd.	
				Dawson	ville, GA 30534	Gainesville, GA 30507		Canton, NC 28716	
				708	5-216-2387	770-535-2246		828-648-4511	
ITEM			Est. No.	UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL
NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	of Units	PRICE	FOR ITEM	PRICE	FOR ITEM	PRICE	FOR ITEM
	HORIZONTAL DIRECTIONAL DRILLING COMPLETE INCLUDING 6° DIA.								
02341.103B	FUSIBLE C900 PVC, PRESSURE CLASS 235 DR 18	LF	830	\$96.85	\$80,385.50	\$120.00	\$99,600.00	\$76.00	\$63,080.00
1						1		ļ	
	ADD ON CHARGE-HORIZONTAL DIRECTIONAL DRILLING-THROUGH	Ì				1		į	
02341.104B	ROCK WITH 6" DIA. FUSIBLE C900 PVC, PRESSURE CLASS 235 DR 18	LF	30	\$172.50	\$5,175.00	\$90.00	\$2,700.00	\$76.00	\$2,280.00
02660.103B	8" DIA. CLASS 350 DIP	LF	30	\$37.00	\$1,110.00	\$32.00	\$960.00	\$39.00	\$1,170.00
02660.104B	8" DIA. C909 PVCO CLASS 235 DR 18	LF	40	\$18.50	\$740.00	\$30.00	\$1,200.00	\$33.00	\$1,320.00
02660.105B	6" DIA. C909 PVCO CLASS 235 DR 18	LF	6,300	\$16.00	\$100,800.00	\$25.00	\$157,500.00	\$29.00	\$182,700.00
02660.106B	8" DIA. GATE VALVES, COMPLETE WITH BOX, RISERS, PAD, ETC.	EA	2	\$1,205.95	\$2,411.90	\$1,300.00	\$2,600.00	\$1,230.00	\$2,460.00
02660.107B	6" DIA. GATE VALVES, COMPLETE WITH BOX, RISERS, PAD, ETC.	EΑ	9	\$882.53	\$7,942.77	\$1,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$931.00	\$8,379.00
02660.109B	8"X8" TAPPING SLEEVE & VALVE, COMPLETE	EA	1	\$2,891.00	\$2,891.00	\$3,400.00	\$3,400.00	\$3,910.00	\$3,910.00
02660.122B	8"X6" TAPPING SLEEVE & VALVE, COMPLETE	EA	1	\$2,891.00	\$2,891.00	\$3,200.00	\$3,200.00	\$3,800.00	\$3,800.00
02660.123B	6" DIA. CLASS 350 DIP	LF	435	\$24.56	\$10,683.60	\$28.00	\$12,180.00	\$40.00	\$17,400.00

MANDATORY ALTERNATE BID "C"

				Townley Construction Co.		Strickland & Sons Pipeline, Inc.		Buckeye Construction Co., Inc.	
				1061 War Hill Park Rd.		1551 Fulenwider Road		PO Box 1229/654 Buckeye Cove Rd.	
				Dawson	ville, GA 30534	Gainesville, GA 30507		Canton, NC 28716	
				706	3-216-2387	770	0-535-2246	828	648-4511
ITEM			Est. No.	UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL
NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	of Units	PRICE	FOR ITEM	PRICE	FOR ITEM	PRICE	FOR ITEM
	HORIZONTAL DIRECTIONAL DRILLING COMPLETE INCLUDING 6" DIA.	ļ			***************************************				
02341.103C	FUSIBLE C900 PVC, PRESSURE CLASS 235 DR 18	LF	830	\$96.85	\$80,385.50	\$120.00	\$99,600.00	\$75.00	\$62,250.00
	ADD ON CHARGE-HORIZONTAL DIRECTIONAL DRILLING-THROUGH								
02341.104C	ROCK WITH 6" DIA. FUSIBLE C900 PVC, PRESSURE CLASS 235 DR 18	LF	30	\$172.50	\$5,175.00	\$90.00			• •
02660.103C	8" DIA. CLASS 350 DIP	LF	30	\$26.30	\$789.00	\$32.00	\$960.00	\$39.00	\$1,170.00
02660.104c	8" DIA. C900 PVC CLASS 235 DR 18	LF	40	\$18.87	\$754.80	\$30.00	\$1,200.00	\$33.00	\$1,320.00
02660.105C	6" DIA. C900 PVC CLASS 235 DR 18	LF	6,300	\$15.40	\$97,020.00	\$25.00	\$157,500.00	\$29.00	\$182,700.00
02660.106C	8" DIA. GATE VALVES, COMPLETE WITH BOX, RISERS, PAD, ETC.	EA	2	\$1,205.95	\$2,411.90	\$1,300.00	\$2,600.00	\$1,230.00	\$2,460.00
02660.107C	6" DIA. GATE VALVES, COMPLETE WITH BOX, RISERS, PAD, ETC.	EA	9	\$882.53	\$7,942.77	\$1,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$931.00	\$8,379.00
02660.109C	8"X8" TAPPING SLEEVE & VALVE, COMPLETE	EA	1	\$2,891.00	\$2,891.00	\$3,400.00	\$3,400.00	\$3,910.00	\$3,910.00
02660.122C	8"X6" TAPPING SLEEVE & VALVE, COMPLETE	EA	1	\$2,891.00	\$2,891.00	\$3,200.00	\$3,200.00	\$3,800.00	\$3,800.00
02660.123C	6" DIA. CLASS 350 DIP	LF	435	\$26.30	\$11,440.50	\$28.00	\$12,180.00	\$40.00	\$17,400.00

*INCORRECT TOTALS ARE IN BOLD AND ITALICS AND CORRECTED

TOTAL BID FOR THE WATER SYSTEM IMPROVEMENTS PAT HARALSON DRIVE & DEEP SOUTH FARM ROAD AND WATER METER REPLACEMENT PROJECT:

I hereby certify this to be a true and accurate tabulation of bids received by the City of Blairsville, Georgia on November 14, 2013 at 2:00 p.m.

Chip McGaughey, P.E. Engineering Management, Inc. Clip M'H-fy